Club Information: This Page should be retained by Players / Parents / Guardians

Mission Statement:

Tullamore Basketball Club aims to provide an enjoyable, safe, environment for all our members to develop basketball techniques and life skills in a fair and respectful manner, where a sense of belonging and achievement is promoted through teamwork.

Child Protection: Tullamore Basketball Club subscribes to Basketball Irelands Child Protection Policy and we are committed to ensuring the safety of your child. The Child Safeguarding Statement and Code of Conduct for members, coaches and parents is available to view on https://tullamorebc.weebly.com. By signing below the applicant and parent agree to abide by all the rules and regulations of Tullamore Basketball Club as set out in the code of conduct. The guardian further confirms that they have parental responsibility for the junior member applicant and gives parental consent for the child to participate in and travel to club activities.

Data Protection: Tullamore Basketball Club is committed to ensuring that any information gathered in relation to our youth programme meets the specific responsibilities as set out in the Data Protection (Amendment) Act 2003 and the Data Protection Act 2018 and the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The club's registrar will store the above information on a database for a maximum of 3 years before re-registering the player if he/she so wishes.

Insurance: Tullamore Basketball Club has its own Public Liability insurance that does not cover club members. All TBC Club Members that are registered with the club are then registered with Basketball Ireland, who provide limited Personal Accident insurance cover for injuries sustained whilst participating in a sanctioned Basketball Ireland event/or training.

Players cannot play/train until registrations have been processed.

Contacts: Chairperson	Michelle Farrell	086	3229346
tullamorebc@outlook.com			
Secretary	Marie O'Brien	086	8414647
sectullamorebc@gmail.com			
Child Protection OfficerMartin Grattan		087	4121034
cpotullamorebc@gmail.com			

See Club Facebook Page to keep up with Club activities.
See Website for other club documentation https://tullamorebc.weebly.com

Schedule of games and results are posted to Facebook

Social Media: Tullamore Basketball Club

